First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 1 June 2018 at 5 pm.

No. S 344

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE (RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PRIME MINISTER) (AMENDMENT) NOTIFICATION 2018

Variation of Responsibility of Prime Minister

It is notified for general information that the Prime Minister has, under Article 30(2) of the Constitution of the Republic of Singapore, varied with effect from 1 May 2018, the Schedule to the Constitution of the Republic of Singapore (Responsibility of the Prime Minister) Notification 2015 (G.N. No. S 653/2015) by deleting item 20 under the heading "SUBJECTS" and substituting the following item:

"20. Public Sector

Public Sector Personnel and Personnel-Development Policies Public Service Values".

Citation

2. This Notification is the Constitution of the Republic of Singapore (Responsibility of the Prime Minister) (Amendment) Notification 2018.

[G.N. No. S 558/2017]

[Cabinet 20/91 Vol. 14; AG/LEGIS/SL/CONS/2015/4 Vol. 2]